505992970 03/31/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6039680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ENRICO MORTARINO	01/26/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLERGAN, INC.	
Street Address:	2525 DUPONT DRIVE	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92612		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16069635

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6176468272

**Email:** patents\_jasl@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: JESSAMINE N. LEE

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S1960.70005US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSAMINE LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessamine Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=S196070005US02-ASI-MORTARINO2-JNL#page1.tif

PATENT 505992970 REEL: 052272 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 03/31/2020

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Enrico Mortarino, Jessica L. Akers, and Kantilal N. Patel (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented, conceived, reduced to practice, or otherwise contributed to certain technology, inventions, improvements, developments, ideas or discoveries (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "invention") in "PLIABLE SILK MEDICAL DEVICE" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 26, 2016 under United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/287,386.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

By:		Date: 26 JANUARY 2017	
	Enrico Mortarino		
Ву:		Date:	
	Jessica L. Akers		
Ву:		Date:	
	Kantilal N. Patel		